currentlighting.com/kimlighting
© 2022 HLI Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change without
notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 1 of 11
 Rev 08/03/22
kl_ETK2_spec_R03
ETK2
LED UPGRADE KIT

Color Option
CC Custom Color
ORDERING GUIDE
House Side Shield Fuse Options
BC 1 Backlight Control SF 120, 277, 347 Line Volts
DF 208, 240, 480 Line Volts
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
Notes:
1 Back Light Control not available for Type 5Q and Type 5W
2 See Lumen Multiplier chart on Page 11 for lumen scaling factor. Consult factory for additional details.
3 5-step MacAdam Ellipse Binning is standard. Consult factory for 3-step MacAdam Ellipse Binning
4 Turtle Friendly.
currentlighting.com/kimlighting
© 2022 HLI Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change without
notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 3 of 11
 Rev 08/03/22
kl_ETK2_spec_R03
ETK2
LED UPGRADE KIT
DELIVERED LUMENS
LED
#
Nominal
Lumen
Package
Drive
Current Distribution
3000K 70CRI 4000K 70CRI 5000K 70CRI
Lumen
BUG Rating
Im/w Lumen
BUG Rating
Im/w Lumen
BUG Rating
Im/w
B U G B U G B U G
54
11,000 560
1 10664 1 0 1 120.2 10802 1 0 1 121.7 11380 1 0 1 128.3
1-BC 6020 0 0 0 67.8 6098 0 0 0 68.7 6424 0 0 1 72.4
2 9651 2 0 2 108.8 9776 2 0 2 110.2 10299 2 0 2 116.1
2-BC 5304 0 0 1 59.8 5373 0 0 1 60.6 5660 0 0 1 63.8
3 9901 1 0 2 111.6 10029 1 0 2 113.0 10566 1 0 2 119.1
3-BC 5426 0 0 2 61.2 5496 0 0 2 61.9 5791 0 0 2 65.3
4 10301 1 0 2 116.1 10435 1 0 2 117.6 10994 1 0 2 123.9
4-BC 7046 0 0 2 79.4 7138 0 0 2 80.4 7520 0 0 2 84.8
4W 9545 1 0 2 107.6 9669 1 0 2 109.0 10186 1 0 2 114.8
4W-BC 5724 0 0 2 64.5 5798 0 0 2 65.3 6108 0 0 2 68.8
5W 9561 3 0 2 107.7 9685 3 0 2 109.1 10203 3 0 2 115.0
5QM 10254 3 0 1 115.6 10387 3 0 1 117.1 10943 3 0 1 123.3
R 10021 2 0 2 112.9 10151 2 0 2 114.4 10695 2 0 2 120.5
L 10021 1 0 2 112.9 10151 1 0 2 114.4 10695 1 0 2 120.5
14,000 750
1 14256 1 0 1 112.9 14441 1 0 1 114.4 15213 1 0 1 120.5
1-BC 8048 0 0 1 63.7 8152 0 0 1 64.6 8588 0 0 1 68.0
2 12901 2 0 2 102.2 13069 2 0 2 103.5 13768 2 0 2 109.0
2-BC 7090 0 0 1 56.2 7183 0 0 1 56.9 7567 0 0 2 59.9
3 13236 2 0 2 104.8 13407 2 0 2 106.2 14125 2 0 2 111.9
3-BC 7254 0 0 2 57.4 7348 0 0 2 58.2 7741 0 0 2 61.3
4 13771 1 0 3 109.1 13950 1 0 3 110.5 14696 1 0 3 116.4
4-BC 9420 0 0 2 74.6 9542 0 0 2 75.6 10052 0 0 2 79.6
4W 12760 2 0 3 101.1 12926 4 0 2 102.4 13618 2 0 3 107.8
4W-BC 7652 0 0 2 60.6 7751 0 0 2 61.4 8166 0 0 2 64.7
5W 12781 4 0 2 101.2 12947 2 0 3 102.5 13640 4 0 2 108.0
5QM 13708 3 0 1 108.6 13886 3 0 1 110.0 14629 4 0 1 115.9
R 13397 2 0 2 106.1 13571 2 0 2 107.5 14297 2 0 3 113.2
L 13397 2 0 2 106.1 13571 2 0 2 107.5 14297 2 0 3 113.2
81 19,500 700
1 19820 2 0 1 111.2 20077 2 0 1 112.6 21151 2 0 1 118.7